50142

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT

Date: March 27, 2013

Project Name & Number: East North/East Boulevard Reconstruction Project

Project No. 08-1511

Project Description: Reconstruction of East North/East Boulevard from Saint Joseph Street to North Cambell Street.

Consultant: Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson

Original

Contract Amount: \$1,794,247

Original
Contract Date:

April 20, 2009

Original Completion Date:

12/31/16

CIP#:

Addendum No: 1

Amendment Description:

Add additional work and revise from 4 phases to 3 phases.

Current Contract Amount:

\$1,794,247.00

Current Completion Date:

December 31, 2016

Change Requested: New Contract Amount: \$0.00 \$1,794,247.00

New Completion Date:

December 31, 2016

Funding Source This Request:

	Amount	Dept.	Line Item	Fund	Comments
_					
_			<u> </u>		
		Total			

Agreement Review & Approvals

Project Manager

ノノ Doto

--ماسماد

Division Manager

3-27-13

Date

Compliance Specialist

City Attorney

Date

43/13 Date Department byrector

24.13

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS

Route **two** originals of the **Agreement** for review and signatures. Finance Office - Retain one original

Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consultant

Public Works
Engineering
Project Manager

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

(Note to Finance: Please write date of Agreement in appropriate space in the Agreement document)

Appropriation 410/15

Date Ind 1913 6 Approved N

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

<u>Project:</u>	Project No. ST08-1511. CIP No. 50142							
Background Data:	Effective Date of Agreement: April 16, 2013 Owner: City of Rapid City Engineer: Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson							
Nature of Amendment:	Add additional work such as Waterloo Street water main extension, pedestrian island, fiber cable interconnect. Will also revise Project from 4 phases to 3 phases.							
Current Contract Amount:	\$1,794,247.00							
Change Requested:	\$0.00							
New Contract Amount:	\$1,794,247.00							
Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:								
CITY OF RAPID CITY:	ENGINEER:							
Ву:	By:							
Mayor	By: Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson							
Date Signed:	Date Signed:							
ATTEST:								
By: Finance Officer								
Date Signed:	•							
REVIEWED BY:								
7ess Pahl								
Todd Peckosh, Project Manager								



FEE ESTIMATE - AMENDMENT #1 TO PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT EAST BOULEVARD / EAST NORTH STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT ST08-1511 CIP #50142

(KLJ # 10407111)

Additional Fees Amendment #1

Staff Billing Rates	Project Manager \$ 165.00	Engineer II \$ 114.00	Engineer I \$ 90.00	CADD Tech II \$ 79.50	Surveyor II \$ 79.50	Surveyor l \$ 60.00	Admin Assistant \$ 60.00	Reimbursable Expenses	Totals
Project Management, Scoping &									
Amendment Preparation	16						4		\$ 2,880
Waterloo Water Main Extension	1	2		4	2				\$ 870
Review & Compile 95% Review Comments	4		8	4			2		\$ 1,818
Racine Street Fire Hydrant vs. Gas Line	2		6	8	15	4			\$ 2,939
Redesign Curb & Gutter @ NW Corner									,
Lacrosse/East North	4	2	4	8					\$ 1,884
Reinforced Concrete @ NE Corner									
Milwaukee/East North	2	4	4	8					\$ 1,782
Pedestrian Island Between Waterloo and									
Racine	8	8	24	36	4	4			\$ 7,812
Fiber Cable Interconnection	2	4	20	16					\$ 3,858
Total Hours	39	20	66	84	21	8	6	\$ -	
Total Additional Fees Amendment #1	\$6,435	\$2,280	\$5,940	\$6,678	\$1,670	\$480	\$360	\$0.00	\$23,843

Credit to Contract Amount Amendment #1

Combine Phase 2E and 2F Final Design & Bidding - Construction Segements 3 and 4 into one phase, Phase 2E

-\$23,843

Total Adjustment to Contract Amount

\$0.00